
 

Nom : 

 

1 
 

 

 

FORMATION CONTINUE DES ENSEIGNANTS 

Quiz de mars 2026 

VOUS ÊTES EN SUD 
 

 

1  

D : Nord           
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

R743 
DV62 

7542 
6 

 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 

2♠  

? 
 

 

Passe 

1♠  

 2SA 

Passe 

Passe 
 

 

Votre enchère 

 
 

 

 

2  

D : Sud                
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

74 
AR96 
R83 

AR52 
 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

1SA 
2♥  

? 
 

Passe 
Passe 

 

2♣   

4SA 
  

Passe 
Passe 

 

Votre enchère 

 
 

 

 

3  

D : Nord           

V : E-O 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

62 

AV876 
RD8 

R105 
 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
1♥     

2♦  

?  

 
Passe 

Passe 
 

 

1♣ 
2♣    

2♠  

Passe 
Passe 

Passe 
 

 

Votre enchère 

 
 

 

 
 



 

Nom : 

 

2 
 

 

 

4  

D : Nord               
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

R74 
86432 

R4 
AD5 

 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 
 

1♥  
2♦ 
? 

 

Passe 
Passe 

 

1♣  
1♠  

3SA  

Passe 

Passe 
Passe 

 

 

Votre enchère 

 
 
 

 

 

5  

D : Est                
V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

ADV74 
2 

RDV98 
A3 

 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 

? 

   
 
 

 

 

 

3♥   

 

Votre enchère 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

6  

D : Ouest                       

V : Pers. 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

RD74 

V7652 
A4 
85 

 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
? 
 

1♣   

 

1♠  
 

Passe  

 

Votre enchère 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 



 

Nom : 

 

3 
 

 

 

7  

D : Est                
V : Tous 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

A74 
RD862 

V3 
974 

 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

 
1♥   

? 

 
1SA  

 

 
2♦  

1♦    
 Passe 

  

 

 

Votre enchère 

 
 
 

 

 

 

8  

D : Sud             
V : E-O 
♠  
♥  
♦  
♣  

A4 
RD94 

RV54 
1063 

 

 

    

Sud Ouest Nord Est 

1♦  

Passe 

? 

Contre 

1♠  

 

Surcontre 

Contre    

 Passe 

Passe 

 

Votre enchère 
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